west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fooe () 260402 Wednesday, February 18, 2026

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for 1-194-CH
47-001-00429-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

H. Jason Harmon

Acting Chief % :
Operator’s Well Number:

Farm Name: MORROW, DORA
U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-001-00429-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 2/18/2026

Promoting a healthy environment.
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Qil and Gas to place specific conditions upen this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may resuit in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

- twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.
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WW-4B 1) Date January, 7 , 2026
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. (1)#194-CH
3)API Well No. 47-001 - 00429

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1340 watershed West Branch of Simpson Creek
pistrict Pleasant county Barbour Quadrangle Philippi (545)
Address 414 Summers Street Address 414 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25301 Charleston, WV 25301

8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor

Name Kenny Willett name Coastal Well Services LLC

Address 2393 Tallmansville Road Address 120 Meadows Ridge Road

Buckhannon, WV 26201 Mt. Morris, PA 15349

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Exhibit No. 1, Exhibit No. 2 and MSHA 101-C Exemption

MSHA 101-C Docket No. M-2012-002-C RECENEC, Gas
ice ot ©'
Approximate Lower Kittanning coal seam top= 895.88' " 5 20
Approximate Lower Kittanning coal seam bottom= 901.38' ¢ED 5
W Desna\g“groxec“‘)“
goiron™
a2 6\..,. (
EB 05 2026
=

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector /{a,m,r?i/ &(/M Date L///Z.OZ,é

02/20/2026



EXHIBIT NO. 1

From the experience and technology developed since 1970 in plugging oil and gas wells
for mining through, Diversified Production will utilize the following method to plug all future

wells.

SOLID PLUG METHOD

¥ a) Ifactive well: clean out to total depth and plug back according to state regulations to a
minimum of 200 feet below lowest minable coal seam.
b) If abandoned well: clean out to first plug 200 feet below lowest minable coal seam.
¢) Circulate through tubing or drill steel an expanding cement plug from a minimum of 200
feet below minable coal seam to a point 100 feet above minable coal.

Circulate through tubing or drill steel from 100 feet above coal seam to surface.

A monument will be installed with API No. and stating “solid plug”.

| REGED
e, A, G\\»...

RECEIVED
Yifice of Qil and &

-2B 06 2076

WV Department oOf
Environmental Protectior
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@ EXHIBIT 2

CDASML Coastal Drilling EastLLC - 130Meadow Ridge Road, Mt. Morris, PA 15349

Well L.
oll Services, Phone 304-296-1120 Fax 304-413-0061

"A Shaft Drillers International Company"

Below s the proposed plugging plan that can be used on wells similar to the wells we
have been plugging for the kst few years. This is the procedure we will generally
utilize to plug 47-001-00429, 609, 556, 909, 337, and 838 gas wells

Pluaging Plan

= Move to site, rig up, mix mud, drill rathole

= Bullhead well and maintain static well head pressures

= Clean out well to original total depth (4609")

= Run cement bond log on 3 1/2 casing to determine top of cement

= Set bottom hole cement plug as required by the WV DEP from TD to top of
cement determined by the bond lbg.

= Tag top of bottom hole plug to nsure plug is at correct depth. Re-cement if
necessary.

= Cut and pull 3 %" casing from the free point determined by the bond log.

= Clean out wellbore to top of remaining 3 %”casing

= Run suite of logs to determine casing size, bottom of casing, depth of coal
seams, deviation of wellbore and cement bond to casing.

= Cement hole from top of bottom hole plug to a depth within 50' of the bottom
of the 8 5/8" casing.

= If necessary cut and pull any free casing.

= Perforate, cut, rip or millany remaining casing at depths determined by
MSHA's 101C Petition for the Leer South Mine

= Multiple cuts may be required to be placed with the bonded 8 5/8" casing
string. The cuts will be placed in 18" increments through the mining area inthe
Lower Kittanning Coal Seam.

= Cement hole from top of intermediate plug to surface using cement required by
MSHA's 101C Petition for the Leer South Mne.

= Rig down and set monument as required by WV DEP.

e Contractor will utilize Class A cement, unless Class B becomes gtgga\aﬁproved
of OV &
ﬁ\CG

B 05 0
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L ES

. U.SDepartinentof Labor . Mine Silely and Heaith Administratlon
, o ‘ s 1100 Wilson Boulevard
"SEP 30 201 - Arlington, Virginia 22209-3939

i Inthematterof | . . : . Petition for Modification
Wolf Run Mining Compatiy - I E
Sentinel Mine - : . '

 LD.No.4604168 = . - . Docket No:M-2012-002-C

PROPOSED DECISION AND ORDER :

On Japtary 1, 2012, a petition was filed seeking a modification of the application of 30

-CER 75.1700 tc Petitioner’s Sentinel Mine located near Biickhannon in Upshur Courity,
. West Virginia. The petitioner alleges that the alternative method outlined in the o
* petition will at all times guarantee no less than the same measure of protection afforded ‘

. by the standardh

.. OnJuly3,2012, MSHA conducted an investigation/of the petition and filed a report of
.5, theif findings and recommendations with-the Administrdtor for €oal Mine Safety and
" Health, After a careful review of the entite record, inchiding the petition and MSHA's
¥ investigative reports and recommendations, this Proposed Decision and Order (PDO) is
w1 jssued. ‘ : : g o : - ¥

. Finding of Fact and Coiiclusion of Law

Thie alternative method préia‘osed__ﬁy’.:the P_eﬁﬁoner (as amergded by the
recommendations of MSHA) will at all times guarantee no less than the same measure

i of protection afforded the miners under 30 CFR75.1700:* °

. *. The Sentinel Mine operates in the Clarion coal searf and the mining height averages
. approximately 84 inéhes. The mine has three working sections itilizing continuous -
. tniners and produices approximately 8,000 tons of raw coal per‘day. Oil and gdBECEVEY © "
production in this area includes-clder wells compléted in;the salt sands anl r%'\geﬁé o

-+ thatare targeting théMarcellus shale. o, EGEKD RN (026

e 'On the basis of the 'Iljeﬁ’_ci‘c;)'ﬁ and j:ﬁe findings of MSHA'S ilftyé'sﬁgsr_tic_prg Wolt Rign M&mgﬂm of,
L _Co:‘:npény, is gtanted-a todification of the application of 30 CFR 75:1700 iceitarBenehye] >rotection

- Mine. . " N ,tt'l: o

- Youcan now file'your MSHA forms online gt_vnrf\;vw.MS HA:gov. IP's easy; s fast, and it saves you money! 02/20/2026



" QRDER | :

Under the authority delegated by the Secretary of Labor to-the Administrator for Coal
. Mine Safety and Health, and under §101(c} of the Pederal Mire Safety and Health Act
of 1977,30US.C. § 8%1(c), and 30 C.ER. Part 44, a modification of the application of 30
CE.R. § 75.1700 at the Sentirie] Mine fs hereby! : ' '

GRANTED, subject to the following terms and conditions:

1., ' DISTRICT MANAGHR APPROVAL REQUIRED

a. A safety barriér of 300 feet in diameter (150 feet between any mined
area and a welly shall be maintained around all oil and gas wells
(defined herein to include all active, inactive, abandoned, shut-in,
and.previously plugged wells, and including water injection wells)

: until approval to:proceed with mining has been obtained from the
distyi¢t managet., o SR ‘ ' '

b. .:Prior to.mining within the'safety bartier around any.vvell, the mine - :
: - operator shall provide to the district managera sworn affidavit or ;
declaration executéd by a company official stating that afl mandatory
proceduxes for cleaning out, preparing, and plugging each gas'or ol -
well have been completed s described by the terms and conditions of
this order. The affidavit or declaration must be accompanied by &ll

" {ogs described in sibparagraphs 2(a)(2) and 2(a)(3) below and any

other recérds descitbediin those subparagraphs which the disteict

manager maj request, The district manager will review the affidavit

or declaration, the logs and any othe records that have been. = .

requested, and may inspect the well itself, and will then determine if -

the operator has complied with the procedures for cleanin;g out,”

. preparing and plugging each well as described by thetermsand -

conditions of this Order. .If the disfrict manager determines that the .
.. procedureshave beeti gomplied with/he will provide his approval, .
- _and the mine operatoi may then miné within the safety bartierof the = -

: " Jwell, subject to the terms of this Order, - RECEN KL

: B . Office oo
O, - C o, g : - o @
"¢, ¢ The ferms and conditions of this Order apply to aldypes ?_fEOalAl?ﬁIﬁngf's

" =;..:' . l: .. . -=5. . .5 __30': )
5. ' MANDATORY PROCEDURES FOR CLEANING OUT. PREP ent of
Lo, :: . .:. . R e . . .o _*: . U O]
PLUGGING AND REPLUGGING OIL OR GASWELLE “mamal ™ Protection

302026 -

©.02/20/2026



4.~ MANDATORY PROCEDURES FOR CIBANING OUT AND PREPARING
OIL AND.GAS WELLS PRIOR TO PLUGGING OR REPLUGGING

(1) Ifthefotal depth of the well is less ‘than 4,000 feet,, the operator shall
completely clean out the well from the surface to at least 200 ft. below
 the base of the Jowest nineable.coal seam, unless the district

- ‘manager requires cleanifig; toa greater depth based on his judgment:*
as to what is xequired due to the geological strata, or due to the
pressure within the wéll (the operator shall provide the district
manager with all information it possesses concerning the geological
nature of the strata and the pressire of the well), If the total depthof
the well is 4,000 feet, or greater, the operator shall completely clean

"~ ‘out the well from the suiface to at least 400 feet below the base of the
Towest mineable coal séain. The operator shall remove all miaterial H.ECEWE"

from the entire diameter of the'well wall to wall. Office of i .,
i ¢ . ) o o Gag

(2) The operator shall prepare dowin-hole logs for each well. They dhblt 028
consist of a caliper survey and log(s) suitable for determining the top, .
bottory, and thickness of-all coal seams and;potential hydro@RgR, o2 rent of
produicing strata and the location for a bridge plug. The district - % “rotection
mariager may-approve the use of a down-hole camera survey infien -
of down-Hole Iogs. In addition, ajotmal shall be maintained -
-descifbirig theidepth of each material encoutitered, the nature of each
maaterial ericountered; bit size and type used to drill each portionof
the hole; length.and type of each material used to plug the well;
length of casirig(s) removed, perforated ox ripped or’left int pldce, any
sections whiere casing was cut or milled; and other pertinent .
inforination concerning cleaning and sealing the well. Invoices, - |
‘workiorders, and otheg records relafing to all work oh the-well shall " -
be maintaified as part of thisjournal and proyided to MSIEI{& L

request.. * e
1 (3) When cieaipizig out the well as provided for in squaragrapl'; (a)(l);fq' ks
o the operator shall make a diligent effort to remove all'of the cashegan: -7~

the W.é:lili::lf it is hot possible to tgirove all of the casing, then the "3
ppetator must take appropriate steps to ensure that the:annulus - *
‘between the casing and betiveen the casings and the vell walls are
“filled awith expanding (minimum 0.5% expansion upon setting) . -
cement and contain no'voids; T the casing cannot be removed, it :
_must be citt or willed at all mineablé coal seam Jevels. Any casing
- ywhichi fernains shall be, perforated or ripped. Petforations or rips are
required at least every 50 feet from 200 feet (400 feet if the total well
_ depth is 4,000 feet or greatet) below. the base of the lowest mineable

o 02/20/2026



" coal seam up to 100 feet above the uppermdst mineable coal seam. If -
the operator; using a casing bond log, cann dernonstrate to the
satisfaction of the district manager that all annuli in the well afe
already adequately sealed with cement, then the operator will not be
requited to petforate or rip the casing for that particular well.
Wheh multiple casing and tubing strings are present in the coal
horizon(s), any casing which remains shall be ripped or perforated
and filled with expanding cement as indicated above. An acceptable
casirig bond log for each casing and tubing sting is needed if gsed in

- {ieu of ripping or perforating multiple strings.

(4) ¥ the district manager concludes that the completely cleaned-out
well is emitting excessive-amotnts of ges (petential to cut uncured
cement), the gperator must place a mechanical bridge plug in the well. .
It st be placed in a competent stratum at Jeast 200 feet (400 feet if
the total-well depth is 4,000 feet or greater) below the base of the '
~ lowest mineable coal seam, but above the top of the upperrnost
~- hydtecarbon-producing stratum, unless the district manager requires
-:a greater distancebased en his judgment that it is required due to the
-geological strata; Gr due to-the pressure within the well (the operator
shall'providé the district manager withl all information it posessBacENED
.concerning the geological naturé of the strata and the pressafEBf¥ng! ad Ges -
L well), Ifitis not passible to set amechanical bridge plug, an- = .. 3 5 2026 I
appropriately sized packer may be used., LT T
e . o . L WV Deparyment of -
(5) I the ypper-most hydrocarbon-producing stiatum s wittn800mentai Protection .
..~ feet'of the base of the:Towest minable coal seam, the operator shall L
"+ properly place mechanical bridge plugs as described in sitbparagraph
* (@)(4)to isolate the hydrocarbon producing stratum from the E :
expanding cement plitg. Nevertheless, the opetator shiallplace a: -
minimum of 200 feet (400 feet if the total well depth is 4,000 feet ot -
‘preater) of expanding ceiment below the lpwest mineable coal seam;:
i unless the district manager requires a greater _c_Ii_stg&incé baged on his
- judgment that it s fequired due-to the geological'st_raté, ot due tothe [
~“pressuré within the well. - o - P k .

- IANDATORY PEOCEDURES FOR PLUGGING OR REPLUGGINGOIL. -

OR GAS WELLS TO THE SURPACE,

" Kter completely cleaniig Gt the well as specified in paragraph 2(a) -

above, the following proceduiés shall be used to plug or replug gas or ol
WEH.S 't(_):the surfaee: ” l o = . e oo - .

02/20/2026



(1) The operator shall pump expanding cement shurry dowri the
well to form a plug which runs from at least 200 feet (400 feet if the
total well depth is 4,000 feet or greater) below the base of the lowest .
rnineable coal seam (oxIower if required by the district manager
based on his judgment that a lower depth is required due to the
geological strata, or due to the presstre within the well) to the
surfagé, The expanding cement will be placed in the well under a
pressure of at least 200 pounds per square inch. Portland cement ot a
lightweight cement mixture may be used to fill the area from 100 feet
_ above the top of the uppermost mineable coal searn {or higher if
- required by the district manager based on his judgment that a higher
distance is required due to the geological strata, or dueto the
pressure within the well) to the sutface. '

_ (2) The operator shall embed steel turnings or other small magnetic
. ‘particles in the top of the cement near the surface to serve as a
* permiénent magnetic ronument of the well. In the alternative, a
41/ inch-or Targer casing, set in cement, shall extend at least 36 g cEm
inches above the ground level with the APLwell number e@'ﬁév Oit fn% e
or welded on the casing. When the hole cannot niot be mark witha as
physical monument (i.e. prite farmland), highi-resolution GP3 B'_ 05 2006
- cootdinates (one-hialf meter resolution) are requited. W b
. - ] - Envjm:nmz::t ‘.:"T";em Y
MANDATORY PROCEDURES FOR PLUGGING OR REPLUGGING O T, rotection
AND GAS WELLS FOR USE AS DEGASIFICATION BOREHOLES, -

After conzipletely— ci‘eénir.lgfdﬁt the -W'gﬁ as s_per_:iﬁed in paragraph 2(a)
above, the following procedures shall be utilized when pluggingor =~
replugging oil or gas wells that are used as degasification boreholes: -

- {1}  The operator shall:set a cement plugin the well by pumpingaii |
. expanding cement slurry down the fubing to provide at least 200 feet

:'. (400 feet if the total well depth 5 4,000 feet or greater) of expanding

i cementbelow the lowest miriéable coal seam, tmless the district
manager requires a greater depth’based on his judgment thata
greater depth is required due to the geological strata, or due to the’

. pressure within the well. Theexpanding cement will'be placed iri the :

. well urider a pressuze of at least 200 pounds per square inch The top*

* ofthe expanding cement shall.éxtend af least 50 feet above the top of
the coal péarri-bging miined, unless the district manager requires a

" greater distaneé based on his judginent thata greater distance s

" required due to the:geological strata, or due to the pressufe within

; thewell. -~

+102/20/2026



(2) The operator shall securely grott into the bedrock of the upper

portion of the degasification well, a suitable ¢asing in order to protect
it The remamder of this well may be cased or uncased

- {3) The operator shall it the top of the degasification casmg witha
wellhead equipped as required by the district manager in the
approved ventilation plan, Such equipment may include check |

valves, shut-in valves, samp]jng ports, flame arrestor equrpmenr and . -
security fencing-

(4) Operation of the degasrfrcatron well shaII be addressed in the
. approved ventilation plan. This may include periodic tesis of

methane levels and limits on the rmnr:mum methane concentrations
that i may be extracted

) “After the area of the coal mine that is degassed bya well is sealed 01‘.

the coal mine is abandoned, the operator must seal deggds holes. usmg
the following procedures: ;

@) The operator shall insert a tube to the bottom of-fhe drlll hole
or, if not possible, 1o atleast 100 feet above the coal seam

being mined, Any blockage must be removed to enstiré tha’c |
- the tibe can be inserted to tlrus depth

{if) The operator shall seta cement plug in the well by pumping -
* Portland cemerit or a lrghtwerghr cement mixture down the
tubmg untll the well is fllled to the surface.

(iif)- - The operator shall emmbed stecl mrnings or other small
- magnetic particles in the top of the cement near the surface to B
‘gerve as a permanent magnetrc monuinent of the gge‘]}_.oln the’
: altematrve, a4 /2inchor larget casing, set mcement,@&ﬁa e i
".extend at least 36 inches above the ground fevel: with 5t Pl L
Well number engraved or Weided oh the casing, -

nt K M
. i\g’\ ProtPf“"\On .
“

d MANDATORY ALTERNATIVE PROCEDURES FOR PREPARING AND
PLUGGING OR REPLUGGING OIL, OR GAS WELLS

e e 0 T | + 02/20/2026



The following provisions applﬁ toall wéfls which the operator determines,
and the MSHA district manager agrees, cannot be completely cleaned out
. due to damage to the well caused by subsidence, caving or other factors.

(1). The operator shall drill a hole-adjacent and parallel to the well, toa
depth of at least 200 feet (400 feet if the total well depth is 4,000 feet or
greater) below the lowest mineable coal seam, unless the district manager
requires a greater depth based on his judgment that a greater depthis

" required due to the geological strata . or due to the pressure within the well.

VA " The opera;cor shall use a geophysical sensing device to locate any
casing which may rémain in the well. '

(3) Ii the well contains casing(s), the-operator ghall drill into the well from

.thé paralle]l hole. From 10 feet below the coal seam to 10 feet above the coal
seam, the operator shall perforate or rip all casings at intervals of atleastd .
feet. Beyond this distarice, the operator shall perforate or ip at least every

. B(feet from at least 200 feet (400 feet if the total well depth is 4,000 feet or

" greater) below: the base of the Towest mineable coal seam:up to 100 féet
above the seam being mined, unless the district manager requires a greater

istance based on his judgment that a greater distance is reqiiited due to
" the geological strata, or due to the pressure within the well. “The operator
shall £ill the anntlus between the casings and between the casings and the
el wall with expanding (mintmym 0.5% expangion upon setting) cement,
. and shall ensure that these areas confain.no voids. If the operator, using a
" caging bond log, can demonstrate to the sa isfaction of the district manager
~that the annulus of the well is adequately sealed with cement, then the -
. operafor will not be required to perforate or ip the casing forthat ~ -
- pastictilar well, or fill these areas with;cernent. When multiple casing and -
{ibing strings are presentin the coal horizon(s), any casigpphich remains
7 hall be ripped or perforated andfilled with expiffidtng @mentags -
- jndicated above. An acceptalile casing bond log for each casing and tubing

- string igheeded if used inlien of ripping or perforating Salf8 strings.

(4); Where the operator -deterrhines, and the Wﬁg@lge&, that
thereis insufficient casing in the well to allow the method outlined in -
" sitbparagraph (d)(3) to be used, then the operator shall use a horizontal

. hyraulic fractaring technique to intercept the:original well, From at least

- 200 feet (400 feetif the total,well depth is 4,000 feet or greater) below the
! base of the lowest mineable coal seam to a point atJeast 50 feet above the

" geamn being niined, the operator shall fracture in atleast gix places (12

pldces if-the total:well depth is 4000 feet orgreater) atinfervalstobe .. .
 agreed upon by-the opetator and the district manager after considering the

. 02/20/2026



" RECEIVED

geological strata and the pressﬁre within the well. The operator shall then
pump expanding cement intd the fractured well in sufficient guantities and
in a manner which fills all intetcepted voids. '

() Theoperator shall prepare down-hole logs for each well. They shall
consist of a caliper survey and log(s) suitable for determining :

the top, botton, and thickness of all coal seams and potential hydrocarbon -
producing strata and the location for the bridge plug. The operator may
obtain the logs fror the adjacent hole rather than the well if the condition

of the well makes it impractical to insert the equipment necessary to obtain
the log. The district manager may approve the use of a down-hole camera
survey in lien of down-hole logs if in his judgment such logs would not be
suitable for obtaining the above-listed data or are impractical to obtain due
to the condition of the drill hole. A journalshall be maintained describing
the depth of each material éncountered, the nature of each material '
encountered; bit size and type used to drill each portion of the hole; length -
and type of each material used to plug the well; length of casing(s) '
removed, perforated or ripped or Jeft in place; and other pertinent :
information concerning sealing fhie well., Invoices, work-otders, and other. ©
records relating to all work on the well shall be-maintained as part of thig -
journal énd provided to MSHA upon request. : '

. (6) - After-the operator has plugged the well as described in :
‘subparagraphs (d)(3) and/or (d) (4), the operator shall plug the adjacent
hole, from the bottomi to the surface, with Portland cement ox a lightweight
cement mixtute. The opetator shall embed steel turnings or other small : °
magnetic particles:in the top of the cement near the surface to serve as.a

* ofibe of Ol and Gas permanent magnétic monument of the well in the alternative, a 4 1/2 inch

or larger caging, setin cement, shall extend at least 36 inches above the : -

'rEBO5 _2[]26- | ground level

- "WV Depam-;em of

Environmental ' Prote

cfveombination of hé methods ottlined in subpatagraphs (d)(i,B:) and (d)(4) may. '.

have to be used in a sirigle well, depending upon the conditions of the hole and
the pregence of casings. The operator and the district manager should disciiss the |

nature of each hole, The district manager may require that mote fhan ofie method.

- beutilized.

- MANDATORYPROCEDURES.AFTER APFROVAL HASBEEN . -

- GRANTED BY THE DISTRICT MANAGER TQ MINE WITHIN THE

:: REPLUGGED WELL

SAFETY BARRIER, OR TO MINE THROUGH A PLUGGED OR

02/20/2026



A representative of the operator, a representativé of the miners, the
appropriate State agency,-or the MSHA district manager may request that
" & conference be conducted prior to mining through any plugged or
rephigged well. Uponreceipt of any such request, the district manager
shall schedule such a conference. The party requesting the conference
shall notify all other parties listed above within a reasonable time prior to
the conference to provide opp ortunity for participation. The purpose of
thi conference shall be to review, evaluate, and accommodate any
abnormal or unusual citcumstance(s) zelated to the condition of the well
or surrounding strata when such condifions are encountered.

The operator shall mine through a well ona shift approved by the district
manager. The operator'shall notify the district-manager and the miners’
representative in sufficient time prior to mining-through a well in order to
provide an opportunity to have representatives present. '

.- -Wher using continuous mining methods, the operatot shall install drivage

: :_ éights at the last open czosscut nedr the place to be inined to ensure. -
intersection.of the well. The dxivage sites shall not be moye fhan 50 feet
from the well. When using longwall-mining inethods, drivage sights shall

" be installed on T0-foot centers fora'distance of 50 feet in advance of the

" virell, The drivage sights shall be installed in the headgate, - '

. ~The operafbr shall ensure that fire-fighting equipment inéluding fire :

* extinguishers, rock dust, and sufficient fire hose to réach the working face
ared of the, mine through (when either the conventional or contirtious
- imining rhethod is sed) is available and operable diring all:well mine '
" throughs,” The fite hose shall be Iocated in the last open crosscut of the
entry or rooin. The operator shall maintain the water line to the belt

 conveyor, tailpiece along with a suffitient amount of fire hose o reackihe e
: ‘farthest point of penetration on the section. When thé longwall Sfiténgf Oil and Gas
method is used, a hose to the longwall water supply is sufficient. " _ . E
Lt T ' B . TC,'-Lf 05 2026
- The operator shall ensure that sufficient supplies of toof stpp ort %db:‘ .
vetitlation fnaterials shall be availableé and Tocated at the fast Opkonmertal Poteation
ctosscut: In addition, emergency pligs and suitable séaling materdals.
shall be aVa';labIe in the imim_ac@iate-ére_a_ of the well intersection. - .

On the shlftprio:: th mini_;}giﬂ"li:oqgvh the'well, the operator shal:l sei:\{ice all
equipmerit and-check it for permissibility. Water sprays, water presstres
and water flow rates used for'dust and spark suppression shall be

examined and any deficiencies corrected,

02/20/2026



The operator shall qéﬁb;ate the methatie ronftor(s) on the longwall,
continugus mining machine; or cutting machine and loading machine on
thie shift piior to mining thiough:the well. '

When mining is in progress, the operator shall perform tests for methane
with a-handheld methane detector at least every 10 minutes from the time
that mining with the contintous mining machine or longwall face is
within 30 feet of the well until the well is intersected and immediately
prior to mining through it. ‘During the actual-cutting process, 10
individual shall be allowed on the return sicle uniil the mine through has
been completed and the area has been examined and declared safe. Al
torkplace examinations will be conducted on the return side of the -
shearer while the shearer is idle. '

When using contintous, or conveitional miring methods, the working
place shall be free from accumulations.of coal dust and coal spillages, and -
rock dust shall be placed on the roof, zib, and floor to within 20 feet of the
face when mining through the well. On longwall sections, rock dusting
shall be conducted and placed on the roof, rib, and floor up to boththe
headgate and. tailgate gob. : N

Whenthe well i in‘te;:‘se'tted, the operator shall de-energize all equiptienf, -
and thoroughly examirie and determine the area is safe before mining is
resumed. e : . : :

Aftera well has been fntersecfed and the wotking place determined safe, -
mining shall corttinire inby: the welt a sufficient distance to permit -
adeguate ventilation around the area of the well, S

. Ifthe casinig is cut or milted at the coal seam level, the use of torches
should not be riecessary. However, in rate instances, torches mafyfise
for inadequately or inaccurately cut or milled casings. No open flame
shall be permitted in the area until adequate ventilation has been "t 05 20 6
established aroimd the jwell bore and methane levels of less 10%pre = i
present in all areas thiat will be exposed to flarries and sparks ﬁr@m‘,};ﬁgﬁf%épr of
torch, The opeiator'shall apply a thick layer of rock dust o the roof; face, otection
floor, pibs and any exposed coal within 20 feet of the casing prior toany

use of torcheés, : - '

REC fVEtS E
hdnd Gag

Non-sfé\rking (BraiSS) tools will be located on the working section and will
be diged to expose and examine cased Wwells, .. -

02/20/2026



n.  Noperson shall be permitted in the area of the iine throiigh operation -

' .except those actually engagéd in the operation, including company
personnel, representatives of the miners, personnel from MSTIA, and
personnel from the appropriate State agency. -

0.  Theoperator shall alert all personnel in the mine o the planned
intérsection of the well prior to their going underground if the planned
intersection is to occur during thelr shift. This warning shall be repeated
for all shifts until the well has been mined through. '

_p.  Themine through 0pe'ration-s-}wl'11 be under the direct supervision of a
certified individual. Instructions concerning the mine through operation
shall be issued only by the cerfified individual in charge.

q.  The provisions of this Order do not impair the authokity of
representatives of MBHA to intetrupt or halt the mine through operation,.
arid th issue a withdrawal ordef, when they deem it necessary for the
safety of the miners. MSHA may order an inferruption or cessation of the
miine through operation and/or a withdrawal of personnel by issuing
either a verbal or written order to that effect foa representative of the
opetator, which order shall include the basis for the érder. Operations in
fhie affected area of the mine may not resume until a representative of
MSHA perimits resgmption of ritine through operations, The mine:
operator and miners shall comply with verbal ox written MSHA orders '

" jmmediately. Allverbal orders shall be committed to writing withina
reasonable time as conditions permit. DT

. I, . A copy of this Order shall be mgmtéined at the _miﬁe and be ax;aiqubie- to
" the miners E ' o . : .

proposed zevisions foi-its approved 30 CF.R. Part 48 training plggig %ﬁ%llvso .
:, district manager. These proposed.revisions shall inchide initial and " and Gas
- refresher training fegarding comipliance with the terms and conditiE®" 0 5 076+
- stated in the Order. The operator shall provide all minets involved in the: i
" . yritne fhrough of a well with training regarding the requireents W¥ thiparimen of
i Order;prior to mining within 150 feet of the next well interided T BaMental Peotection
mined through. &k " : : : -

8, - Within 30 -da.ys';etftér thi% Order becomes final, the operator shall submit

t ;: ':].‘:he.resl')onsiblq pérson féqliired under SOEC.F.R. 8 751501 igi lr'éspons_ilﬁle
;o .. for well intersection einergencies. The well intexsection procedutes should.
et ..o béreviewed by the responsible pers on prior to any. planned intérsectior.

02/20/2026



w.  Within 30 days after this Ordeér becomes final, the opetator shall submit
proposed revisionstor its approved mine emezgency evacuation and
firefighting plan requiréd by 30 CB.R § 75,1501 The operator will revise
the plans to include the hazards and evacuation procedures to be used for *

* well intersections. All underground mineys will be trained in this revised
 plan within 30 days of the submittal of the revised evacuation plan.

Any party to this action desiring a hearing on this matter must file in accordance with
30 CFR 44.14, within 30 days. The request for hearing must be files withthe
Administrator for Coal Mine Safety and Health, 1100 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington,
Virginia 22209-3939. . S

Fa hearing is requested, the request shall contain a concise summary of position on the

" issues of factor law desired to be raised by the party requesting the hearing, including

specific objections to the proposed decision. A party other than Petitioner who has
requested a hearing shall also comment upon all issues of fact or law presented in the .
petition, and any party to thig'action requesting a hearing may indicate a degired

" ‘hearing sire. If no request for a hearing is filed within 30 days after sexvice thereof, the

_ Decision and Ordei will become final and must be posted by the operator onthe mine. .

bulletin board at the fnine, : e ey .

Charles J. Thoynas
. Deputy ;Administrator for
Coal Mine Safety and Health

62/20/2026



Certificate of Service

I heveby certify that a copy of this Pro @Lsed DBGISIO]I d Orde1 was served personally or
mailed, postage prepald thls RO day of ég Px% , 2013, to:.
M, Nathan Sypolt .

Project Engirieer

Wolf Run Mining Company

99 Edmiston Way
Buckhannon, WV 26201

SeDonia Little,
Sf:cre_tgry '

/

cc:  Mr. C.A, Phillips, Acting Director .

; Office of Minets” Health Safety & Training,
Dept of Enelgy, Division of Mines & Minerals
1615 Washington Street . '
Charleston, WV 25311

:02/20/2026
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Yermlt No. Bar 14.29 WELL RECORD it or Gas Well
Company Uni en Drilling, Inc' Cadng and Used in Left in
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Address . Box 347,. Buckhannon, W. Va. 26201 e}
Fam.. DOXa Morrow Heirs  Acres. 9Lek3 sz
| Location '“"(’i West Eranch oi‘ Simp.,on Creelf(, ] Kind of Pocker .
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" Diwrict. Pleasant Cmmw _Barbour 0 Sizeof ... . .
| 1m,%gu,u{““.un“mdlnkeb,Dora Morrow Heirs Bh. e
; Bessie MOTTOW,yy, Galloway, W. Va.e Depth ser .
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14,000 lb. Bulk Sand & 31, 667 Zal water:

KESULT AFTER l'RF'\T\H:.NTiInmaI open Flow of bhis# L“OO 1000 "
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT HOURS .. 3.6. .
Fresh Wascr Ferd Salt Witer, . Feat
Producing Sand.. Benson . Dcplh 4502 -
[ | Hardor Oll, Gs
Formation Coloe I Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Hemarks
3 st 1
i - . |
XXX | | ;
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Form OG-12
Rotary m
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder 0
CEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION Cablo Tools O3
Qusd Philippl Storage 0 .
Permit No;....g!}.g.:.":l.g.g.._-..— WELL RECORD Oll or Gas w‘iLmGas rlp;
T |
Company _Ynien Drilling, Ine, ..~~~ Casng and Used in Lett In
Addeess ... Box 345, Buckhannon, W.Va,, 26201 R | B el Packen
Farm._.Dora Morzow Heixs ... ... Aces SLe3.. Size
Location (waters) Hagt Branch_of Siupacn Creek Kind of Packer.__ .
well No...{1)..# 194-CH . Elev, 13k0! - Upside Do
Districe . Fleasant County. Barbour 131! size of 7. 3/8"
The surfaze of tract is ywned in fee by.._Bera Horrow Helrs - sa/8 . .3003! 003!
Z.Boosla Normow . Addres._Gallovay, W. Va. = 6% : Deplh xet....2550"
Mineeal Hghts are owned by, Dora Morrew Heira - I £ ¥ 2508
% Beasie Norrow Address, B8l oway, . Va. 4%
Drilling commenced........._. Jmary'c’?,-_l?fvz__a Perl. top.
Dritling completed . .......... Febxnary Ly 2889 o Perf. BOHOM oo
Date Shot From. TO.re Perf top . e
L2 TSSO e b L L Perf, g‘w’;—
Optn Flow /10ths Water in Inch  Atach copy of cementing record,
.................................. ks Merc. in tch  cASING cEMENTED.S 5/8%zp Ne. Fi Dato
Volume ..o 7,000,000 .~ Hatural ... .. Cu Fi. Amount of cement usced (bags).....25
Rock  Pressute 0 Ibs None hrs.  Name of Service Co......
oit bbls., Ist 24 hrs.  COAL W’% ENCOUNTERED AT...OU' ruer 36 ivcmES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS).coueoe oo eoeoeeeeoeoe oot reeessmsinstenss oo FEET...... INCHES FEET. TNCHES
PEET. INCHES, FRET. INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS) Mot Fractured
n/, 202 4 o &
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (intial open Flow or bbls))
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT. HOURS. .
Fresh Water. Feel. Salt Water Feel
Producing Sand. 6th. Sand Depih 2997% ~ 26010
Hord ;
Formaton Coler Soﬂm Top Sottom ooru"\ft: Depth Remarka
Cley 0 ko - NELEVED
Sand & Shale hg 6h :)ﬁlce of Oll and Gas
Coal 6l 67
Shale 67 88 [
Sand B8 12k "E3 05 026
Shale | [T 150
. 2 E o
and & Shale 1 Environmen f ;
Saxd, Shald & Red Rock i51 584 - i3, )\‘
Line 586 ge1 4o FER 1969 ’—;',',‘
Limo & Sha 423 717 ry SiVED B
Sand R 79 o ROECTIVES S
Shalae 719 g for Ve
Sand 811 830 "G D" of MuneS
Shale 830 10l s‘.‘_{%
Sand 0Lk 1108 PR 1291y
Shale 1108 177
Sand & Shale nn 1370
Red Hock & {Shale 1370 1670
Big Lime 1570 1770
Injun Sand 1770 1832
Sand & Shale 1832 2507
5+k Sand 2597 28,9 das - t}atm[al - 2,000,000 - Sth Sand
§ ale 26l 27311-2-Total Depth
|
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WW-4A 1) Date: 1712026
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
{1)#184-CH
3) API Well No.: 47 - 001 - 00429
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:

5) (a) Coal Operator

(a) Name Brian and Rebecca Wentz Name CoalQuest Development LLC
Address 3161 Stewarts Run Road Address 100 Tygart Drive
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Grafton, WV 26354
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Kenny Willett (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 2393 Tallmansville Road Name
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Address
Telephone (681)-890-2567

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW.-§.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon & well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Diversified Production LLC

R S ey i, B'
Rt R

e 272 NS V5
SETy, FFICIAL SEAL . : 7
Wi NOTARY SOE T :, Its: ESIEN ATIN AL ]
) 4 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Address 414 Summer Street RECEIVEL
b .{ggf;eHy Bussh Charleston, West Virginia 25301 Uliice of Ojl and Gae
: ______ Ravenswood, Wy 26164 q' Telephone GORITA a0
E&'Eririefnixpiras Soptember 28. 2026 "E3 ) 5 /UZ{)

his 7%\

Subscribed and sworn before

ay of g;\wlawg AOR Lo W Depanmen o
Notary Publi¢ Onmental Protection

= SO ¢

Z
My Commission Expires — /
7

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Qur
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal

information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov,
02/20/2026



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well
Number (‘_Bfﬁ a4 -y

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57tk St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION i
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I ha%f;gc’é?@ﬁ/gepies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a surve?”;ﬂag, e
=~ as

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these"i;:i%q‘ﬁ?b? 6and I have no

objection to a permit being issued on those materials. Wy

FOR EXECUTION BY A N. PERSON FOR EXﬁM%%’N&B%’% CORPORATION,
of

tectior,

ETC. Ntay Pro
@ / Date \Il”\ 116 Name
By

o
Its Date

Signature 02/20%¢26



WW-4B API No. 47-001-00429

Farm Name  Dora Morrow Heirs

Well No.  (1)#194-CH

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator X/ owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

February 2, 2026 CoalQuest Development LL

Date:

By:
]tS { \"f-'.C ECF'IVED
€ of Qi ang G
) &
I 2026
v
~Mironm, nt of
."Of@ctro
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WwW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 901 - 00429
Operator's Well No. (1)#194-CH

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Diversified Production LLC - OP Code
Watershed (HUC 10) West Branch of Simpson Creek Quadrangle _Philippi (545)
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes l | No E I

Will a pit be used? Yes | ] No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: NA
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | I No - If so, what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)
~ Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number
_ Reuse (at API Number )

____ Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)
B Other (Explain_ Tanks- See attached letter

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes, Gel circulated from tank thru well bore and returned to tank

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Freshwater

-If oil based. what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium? _ Bentonite, Bicarbonate or Soda

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Removed offsite

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement. lime, sawdust)

-Landfill oroffsite name/pemﬁf_ number? Wolf RLII} Mining LLC- Permit No 0-113-83 ) HECE_!UFI .

. Uffice of il and Gag
Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Qil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee éhalg;agozﬁ %lose
where it was properly disposed.

WV Department
I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER BOVIRITHEN:| dssued

on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions ofthe permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility or imprisonment.

4

N T g,
OFFICIAL SEAL {
OT? uB

STATE OF \WWEST VlgglN!A |

Jeffrey Bush
1007 Henry St

_ Ravenswaod, WV 28184

ST E I Expies Septomber 28, 2028

Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) _ / E Nieis Izééw o
Company Official Title  J) )RECTDR.

‘LL\ day of;}dlwﬂ\,; ; 20-2(9
02/20/2026

f

Subscribed and sworn before me

My commission expires




DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
414 SUMMER STREET, CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25301

January 7, 2028

WV Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 — 57 Street, S.E.

Charleston, West Virginia 25304

To Whom It May Concem:

As per the WV Department of Environmental Protection, Office of Qil and Gas request,
Diversified Production LLC, submits the following procedures utilizing pit waste.

Upon submitting a well work application (without a general permit for Oil and Gas Pit Waste
Discharge Application), Diversified Production LLC, will construct no pits, but instead will use
mud tanks to contain all drilling muds.

Once the well plugging is completed, that material {(minus the cave material) will be trucked to
the next well to be plugged or to Wolf Run Mining LLC DEP impoundment facilities 0011383 or
to an approved facility that can handle the material.

Sincerely,

Chris Veazy

02/20/2026



Form WW-9
Operator's Well No. (1)#194-CH

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1.50/2.0 Preveg etation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or equivalent

Fertilizer amount 900 Ibs/acre

Mulch Hay Bales Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Orchard Grass 12 Orchard Grass 12
Landino Clover 3 Landino Clover 3
Timothy 10 Timothy 10

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, ofthe land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: KGJH;{ WM

Comments:

RECEIVED
Office of Qil and @a.

NE 9n9n
T LU0

WV
EnVir(_}nm
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Title: (‘\/ }LngQAI‘ZM, Date: Z/ /, / 2026

Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( X o
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LATITUDE: 3g° 13 07" f
LONGITUDE: 80° 07 23" Off RECEIVER
NEARTEST WATERCQURSE: _West Branch of Simpson Creek “Mee of Of 4
NEAREST TOWN: _Phiippi nd Gag
SBTRIERg oL o et (1 e T Diversified ProdUcti
§ DATE] BY
P T 1 versified Production LLC
STATE ~ COUNTY PERMIT REVISED 0. W07y fgston.
DATE| BY E”foonmEI?iJ P@ﬂf of
WELL TYPE: OIL____GAS_X__ LIQUID INJECTION____ WASTE DISPOSAL 1726 17an rotection,
T e A e
k s _West Branch of Simpson Creak
DISTRICT ~_~ Possart ATy e API WELL NO. 47-001-00429
1ippl
TS A o N OOTIoN kP
rian Wan LEASE ACREAGE _51.43
[EASE NO. LOCATION MAP

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_X CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL

FRACTURE OR_STIMULATE __ X PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

PERFORATE NEW FORMATION

OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) I —

- q ur ul
PLUG AND ABANDON__X __ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG APPROVED 1 Phiippl WY 7.5' Quadrangle West Virginia |
TARGET FORMATION __Benson : ESTIMATED DEPTH __4609 DATE| BY
WELL OPERATOR ___ Diversified Production LLC DESIGNATED AGENT _Chris Veaz] TOPOGRAPHIC Scale: I t No.:
ADDRESS _414 Summars Steet. Chareston, WV 253017 ADDRESS 214 Summes Sirest, Charieston, WV 25307 CONTOUR . 7@{2?(20 / 0269 -
INTERVAL = 20' 1°=2000' 194-CH of 1
Path | DWG/WOLF RUN/SENTINEL/SENTINEL PERMITSWV OIL & GAS PERMIT MAPS/




WW-7
8-30-06

3

Searee

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: 47-001-00429 WELL NO.: (1)#194-CH

FARM NAME: Dora Morrow Heirs

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversified Production LLC

COUNTY: Barbour DISTRICT: Pleasant

QUADRANGLE: " "lippi

SURFACE OWNER: Brian and Rebecca Wentz

ROYALTY OWNER: Brian and Rebecca Wentz

UTM GPS NORTHING: At 1

UTM GPS EASTING: i GPS ELEVATION: 124796

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:
1 Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2, Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
3; Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential Office HECEWEL
- O Qil a

Real-Time Differential X ‘

Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential "o 2026
Real-Time Differential En;gﬂ;’eeﬁgﬂgem of

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location. rotectio

I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and

prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.
' /D/M (704 ol /07%?
ature Title / Datk

02/20/2026



2/18/26, 11:00 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued 4700100429

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued 4700100429

1 message
Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Wed, Feb 18, 2026 at 11:00 AM

To: "Kimble, Dustin T." <DustinKimble@coreresources.com>, Nicholas Bumgardner <nbumgardner@dgoc.com>, Kenny S
Willett <kenny.s.willett@wv.gov>, spencer@assessor.state.wv.us

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4700100429.

James Kennedy

Environmental Resource Specialist Il / Permitting
WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

E 4700100429.pdf
3524K

02/20/2026
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